

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4685 OF 2006

ERANDOL MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay Condoned.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Deepak joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4685 OF 2006

ERANDOL MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Appellant

Versus

ANIL

.....Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case we are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly but, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T. S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 17, 2010.